COUNTRY GARDENS
2018 CALENDAR OF EVENTS

	

	APRIL

	Fri Apr 27
	Campground roads open to traffic and water system on. 

	Sat Apr 28
	Open House 10am-5pm Come view our selection of new park model trailers by Catalina, Bridgeview & Woodland Park

	Sun April 29
	Open House 10am-5pm Come view our selection of new park model trailers by Catalina, Bridgeview & Woodland Park

	MAY

	Sat May 5
	Mannheim Town Wide Garage Sale

	Fri May 11
	Opening Day for the Season!

	Sat May 12
	Snack Bar open 11am – 6pm

	Sun May 13
	Snack Bar open 11am – 4pm 

Mother’s Day

	Fri May 18

	Snack Bar open 5pm – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5pm – 8pm. First Fish and Chips of the Season!

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall

	Sat May 19
	Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am

50/50 Ticket Sales Start

Holey Board 1pm in the playfield
Bingo 7pm – 1st one of the Season! In the Rec Hall
Welcome Back Dance 8 - 10:30pm 

	Sun May 20
	Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am

Social Committee Meeting. Meet fellow campers and enjoy cookies and coffee @ 11am in the Rec Hall.

Chili Cook Off Registration (event on July 7th)
50/50 Tickets for Sale

Horseshoes 1pm

Holey Board 1pm in the playfield
Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall

	Mon May 21
Victoria Day
	Snack Bar open 9am – 4pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am

Horseshoes 1pm 

New Dundee Town Wide Garage Sale and Firefighters Breakfast

	Tues May 22 – 24 
	Celebrate Camping Week with 2 for 1 Mini Golf pricing. See office for clubs, golf balls and score cards. 

	Fri May 25
	Snack Bar open 5pm – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm 

New Hamburg Relief Sale at New Hamburg Fairgrounds

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall                          
Celebrate Camping Week by entering our Draw in the Office. 

	Sat May 26
	Snack Bar open 11am – 9pm

50/50 Tickets for Sale

New Hamburg Relief Sale at New Hamburg Fairgrounds. 
Darts 1:30pm in the Rec Hall

Holey Board 1pm in the playfield
Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall
Celebrate Camping Week by entering our kids colouring contest by drawing a picture of you at Country Gardens.

	Sun May 27
	Snack Bar open 11am – 5pm 

Horseshoes 1pm

Celebrate Camping Week with Free Paddle Boat Rentals from 12noon – 5pm. Life jackets in the Snack Bar
Ice Cream Social in the Pavilion 1 - 2:30pm (or until supplies last)
Chili Cook Off Registration (event on July 7th)

	JUNE 
Please note: Normal Pool Hours are 10am till dusk or as posted. The Pool is reserved for Adult Swim 4-5pm Daily. The Pool is also reserved for Aqua Fit 9:30 -10:30am Monday through Friday during July & August (All Welcome).

	Fri June 1
	Snack Bar open 5pm – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm 

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall

Pool open for the season

	Sat June 2
	Snack Bar open 11am – 9pm

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 10am

50/50 Tickets for Sale 
Dog Show. Dress up your dog and show us a trick. Prizes for best dressed and best trick. 11am in the playfield
Darts 1:30pm in the Rec Hall 
Holey Board 1pm in the playfield
Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall

	Sun June 3
	Snack Bar open 11am – 5pm

Horseshoes 1pm

	Fri June 8
	Snack Bar open 5pm – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall 

	Sat June 9
	Snack Bar open 11am – 9pm 

50/50 Tickets for Sale

Darts 1:30pm in the Rec Hall

Holey Board 1pm in the playfield
Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall
Old Fashioned Popcorn with Friends. 8pm

	Sun June 10
	Snack Bar open 11am – 5pm

Horseshoes 1pm

	Fri June 15
	Snack Bar open 5pm – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall

	Sat June 16
	Snack Bar open 11am – 9pm

50/50 Tickets for Sale

Darts 1:30pm in the Rec Hall

Holey Board 1pm in the playfield
Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall 

Campground Garage and Craft Sale in the playfield 10am – 1pm 

	Sun June 17 

Father’s Day
	Snack Bar open 11am – 5pm

Horseshoes 1pm 
Kids Candy Bingo in the Rec Hall 1pm

	Fri June 22
	Snack Bar open 5pm – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall

	Sat June 23
	Snack Bar open 11am – 9pm

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 10am

50/50 Tickets for Sale

Darts 1:30pm in the Rec Hall 

Holeyboard Tournament in Playfield. 1pm Registration. 1:30 Start Time. Free to all campers age 13 and up. 

Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall  

	Sun June 24 
	Snack Bar open 11am – 5pm

Horseshoes 1pm 
Baseball Game. Age 13yrs and up. Bring a glove. Game starts at 1pm. 

	Thurs June 28
	Snack Bar open 10am – 8pm

	Friday June 29
	Snack Bar open 10am–9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm
50/50 Tickets for Sale

Euchre 7pm in Rec Hall

	Sat June 30
	Snack Bar open 9am until the Start of Fireworks     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 10am

50/50 Tickets for Sale
2nd Annual Canada Day Parade. Decorate your golf cart, bike or yourself. Meet at 1pm in the playfield

Children’s activities with the Firefighters beside the swimming pond 

Raffle Table - Social Committee fundraiser (donations excepted)
Holey Board 1pm in the playfield
Canada Day Trailer Decoration Contest 3pm…winners announced at dance

Music 7pm until the start of fireworks. 

Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall 

Fireworks Tonight! 

	JULY

	Sun July 1

Canada Day
	Snack Bar open 9am -9pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am

Horseshoes 1pm 
Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall
Campfire & Music with Les. 8 - 10:30 at the Ball Diamond. Bring your chair, snacks & instruments. All are welcome.

	Mon July 2
	Snack Bar open 9am – 4pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am

Horseshoes 1pm 

	Tues July 3 – 

Thur July 5
	Snack Bar open daily 10am– 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, Monday through Friday 9:30 – 10:30am. 
Kids Club program every Tues 1-3pm, meet at the Rec Hall 

Card Playing every Wed 1-4pm, meet at the Rec Hall

	Fri July 6
	Snack Bar open 10am – 9pm      Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall

	Sat July 7
	Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 10am 

Duck Race today! 11am registration outside Snack Bar, Race at 1pm. $1/duck. Limit of 5 ducks per person. 

50/50 Tickets for Sale

Darts 1:30pm in the Rec Hall

Holey Board 1pm in the playfield

Chili Cook Off, get a team together and see who makes the best chili. Registration in May. Social Committee will provide $15 per team to help with costs. Campers will Taste & Judge the Chili @ 4pm. Prizes Awarded. 
Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall 


	Sun July 8
	Snack Bar open 9am – 6pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am

Horseshoes 1pm
Classic Car Show with Rockin Ronnie 1-4pm in the playfield 

Last Day to sign up for the Golf Tournament at New Dundee Golf Club on Saturday July 22nd. 

	Mon July 9 – 

Thur July 12
	Snack Bar open daily 10am– 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, Monday through Friday 9:30 – 10:30am

Kids Club program every Tues 1-3pm, meet at the Rec Hall 

Card Playing every Wed 1-4pm, meet at the Rec Hall

	Fri July 13
	Snack Bar open 10am – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am, all welcome

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall

	Sat July 14
	Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm      Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am

50/50 Tickets for Sale

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 10am
Kids Day 1 - 4pm in the playfield. Come and Burn off some energy. 

Extreme X Challenge - CG Staff Team vs Campers Team 1 - 2pm. 
Darts 1:30pm in the Rec Hall

Holey Board 1pm in the playfield
Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall 
Teen Dance at Pavilion with DJ Manny 8pm

	Sun July 15
	Snack Bar open 9am – 6pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am
Beach Party with a Steel Drum Band. Dress for the occasion. Bring your lawn chair. 1 - 3pm 

Treasure Hunt & Games for the Kids 1 - 3pm

Horseshoes 1pm

	Mon July 16- 

Thur July 19
	Snack Bar open daily 10am– 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, Monday through Friday 9:30 – 10:30am

Kids Club program every Tues 1-3pm, meet at the Rec Hall 

Card Playing every Wed 1-4pm, meet at the Rec Hall

	Fri July 20
	Snack Bar open 10am – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am 

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall

	Sat July 21
	Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am 

50/50 Tickets for Sale 

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 10am 

Darts 1:30pm in the Rec Hall

Holey Board 1pm in the playfield
Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall

Golf Tournament Today at the New Dundee Golf Club! 
DJ Dance 8 - 10:45pm

	Sun July 22
	Snack Bar open 9am – 6pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am

Horseshoes 1pm

	Mon July 23 – Thur July 26
	Snack Bar open daily 10am– 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, Monday through Friday 9:30 – 10:30am

Kids Club program every Tues 1-3pm, meet at the Rec Hall 

Card Playing every Wed 1-4pm, meet at the Rec Hall

	Fri July 27
	Snack Bar open 10am – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am, all welcome

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall

	Sat July 28
	Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am 

Fishing Derby 9am – 12noon

50/50 Tickets for Sale 

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 10am

Holey Board 1pm in the playfield
Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall
Comedy Night with Cletus P. Laughter is the Best Medicine. 8:30 - 10:30

	Sun July 29
	Snack Bar open 9am-6pm   Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am
50/50 Tickets for Sale 

Horseshoes 1pm 

Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall 

	Mon July 30 - 
Tues July 31
	Snack Bar open daily 10am– 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, Monday through Friday 9:30 – 10:30am 

Kids Club program every Tues 1-3pm, meet at the Rec Hall

	AUGUST

	Wed Aug 1 –

Thurs Aug 2

	Snack Bar open daily 10am– 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, Monday through Friday 9:30 – 10:30am
Card Playing every Wed 1-4pm, meet at the Rec Hall

	Fri Aug 3
	Snack Bar open 10am – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am, all welcome

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall


	Sat Aug 4
	Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am 

50/50 Tickets for Sale 

Holey Board 1pm in the playfield
Donations of Baked Goods, Pies and Cakes are welcome. 

Pie/Cake Auction and Bake Sale this afternoon 3pm.

Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall 

Elvis Rocks the Park 8:30 – 10:30pm

	Sun Aug 5
	Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm    Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am

Horseshoes 1pm

Holey Board 1pm in the playfield
Rock Painting 1:30 at the Pavilion, Bring a Rock or use one of ours.

Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall

	Mon Aug 6
Civic Holiday
	Snack Bar open 9am-4pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am     

Horseshoes 1pm

	Tues Aug 7 –

Thurs Aug 9
	Snack Bar open daily 10am– 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, Monday through Friday 9:30 – 10:30am

Kids Club program every Tues 1-3pm, meet at the Rec Hall

Card Playing every Wed 1-4pm, meet at the Rec Hall

	Fri Aug 10
	Snack Bar open 10am – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am, all welcome

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall

	Sat Aug 11
	Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am

50/50 Tickets for Sale

Darts 1:30pm in the Rec Hall

Holey Board 1pm in the playfield
Adult Olympics in the Ball Field. Come one down for a laugh. 1pm 

Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall 

	Sun Aug 12
	Snack Bar open 9am – 6pm     (No breakfast menu, enjoy the Campers Breakfast)
Campers Breakfast 8:30 – 10:30am. $3/person. Bring your own plate and cutlery

Horseshoes 1pm

	Mon Aug 13 – Thur Aug 16
	Snack Bar open daily 10am– 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, Mon through Friday 9:30 – 10:30am

Kids Club program every Tues 1-3pm, meet at the Rec Hall

Card Playing every Wed 1-4pm, meet at the Rec Hall

	Fri Aug 17
	Snack Bar open 10am – 9pm     

Aqua Fit at the pool, 9:30 – 10:30am 

Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall 

	Sat Aug 18
	Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am

50/50 Tickets for Sale

MoparFest in New Hamburg 

Darts 1:30pm in the Rec Hall

Holey Board 1pm in the playfield
Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall 
Drive in Movie for the Entire Family. Provided by: Movie in the Moonlight. Popcorn available, donations welcome.  8pm

	Sun Aug 19
	Snack Bar open 9am – 6pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am

MoparFest in New Hamburg 

Horseshoes 1pm

	Mon Aug 20 – Thur Aug 23
	Snack Bar open daily 10am– 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, Mon through Friday 9:30 – 10:30am

Kids Club program every Tues 1-3pm, meet at the Rec Hall

Card Playing every Wed 1-4pm, meet at the Rec Hall

	Fri Aug 24
	Snack Bar open 10am – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, 9:30 – 10:30am 

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall

2019 Seasonal Registration Forms available at the Office

	Sat Aug 25
	Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am

50/50 Tickets for Sale 

Darts 1:30pm in the Rec Hall

Holey Board 1pm in the playfield
Corn Roast at the pavilion 5pm. Bring your own plates and cutlery. Donations welcome. 
Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall 

	Sun Aug 26

	Snack Bar open 9am – 6pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am

Horseshoes 1pm 

	Mon Aug 27 – Thurs Aug 30
	Snack Bar open daily 10am– 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, Mon through Friday 9:30 – 10:30am

Kids Club program every Tues 1-3pm, meet at the Rec Hall

Card Playing every Wed 1-4pm, meet at the Rec Hall

	Fri Aug 31
	Snack Bar open 10am – 9pm     Fish and Chips served 5 – 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, 9:30 – 10:30am

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall

	SEPTEMBER

	Sat Sept 1

	Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am

50/50 Tickets for Sale 

Halloween Costume Parade (all ages) 1 – 2pm at the Pavilion 
Trick or Treat time 2-4pm 

Halloween Trailer Decoration Contest. Winners announced at the Dance 
Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall
Monster Mash Video Dance 8 – 11pm
Spooky Wagon Ride at 9pm

	Sun Sept 2
	Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Breakfast menu served 9 – 11:30am 

Social Committee End of Season Meeting 11am at the Pavilion. Towards the Fee Draw will happen at the meeting. 

50/50 Tickets for Sale

Horseshoes 1pm
Kids Back to School Bingo in the Rec Hall. 1pm
Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall

	Mon Sept 3
Labour Day
	Snack Bar open 9am – 4pm     Breakfast served 9am – 11:30am (Last Breakfast for the Season)

Horseshoes 1pm (Last Horseshoes for the season)

	Fri Sept 7
	Snack Bar open 5pm – 9pm

Fish and Chips served 5 – 8pm (Last Fish and Chips dinner special for the season!)

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall 

	Sat Sept 8
	Snack Bar open 10am – 9pm 

50/50 Tickets for Sale (Last 50/50 Draw for the Season)

Bingo 7pm in the Rec Hall (Last day of Bingo for the season)

	Sun Sept 9
	Snack Bar open 10am – 5pm  

Last day for the swimming pool for the season

	Fri Sept 14
	Snack Bar open 5pm – 8pm

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall 

	Sat Sept 15
	Snack Bar open 10am – 8pm 

	Sun Sept 16
	Snack Bar open 10am – 5pm 
2019 Seasonal Registration forms due back along with deposits and post dated cheque

	Fri Sept 21
	Snack Bar Open 5pm-8pm

Euchre 7pm in the Rec Hall

	Sat Sept 22
	Snack Bar Open 10am-8pm (Last day for the Snack Bar for the season) 

	OCTOBER

	Mon Oct 8
	Thanksgiving Day

	Sun Oct 14
	Last day for the 2018 Seasonal Camping Year! See you next year!

	Sun Nov 4
	Water system shut down for the season. Weather Permitting. 

	Leaf and yard clean-up info!

During Mid October & November, feel free to rake any leaves to the side of the road. Country Gardens staff will pick up the leaves during the week for composting. If you are using paper yard bags to take leaves or yard waste to the compost pile please shake the bags empty. Please do not deposit any plastic bags or plastic flower pots in the burn pile or compost pile. 

Thank you, for all your co-operation during the year!


The 2019 Open House is on Saturday April 27th and Sunday April 28th.
Mark it on your calendars. We hope to see you there.









